UNOFFICIAL COPY

Prepared by and Mail to:

Doc#, 2414524136 Fee: \$107.00 CEDRIC GILES COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE Date 5/24/2024 9:42 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Low office of Organ & weren
Law office of Oyan & cultures 655 N. Arlington Hts. Rd. 1046
Arliagion Heights, IL 60004
Old Republic Title 9601 Southwest '.igt way Oak Lawn, IL 60453 / 24162864
STATE OF ILLINOIS) DECEASED JOINT TENANCY AFFIDAVIT
COUNTY OF WOW), 85. File Number: 24162864
being duly sworn states that Short resides at \$40 (12) line for \$17 in the City of K Glove, the Good .
That Andrew was acquainted with town N. Discort deceased who, at the time of death, was one of the owners of the land in Cook County, IL, described as
SEE ATTACHED LEGAL
That the deceased died April 16, 2015 as evidenced by a certified copy of death certificate of the deceased attached hereto.
That the deceased died: Leaving no Last Will & Testament.
Leaving a Last Will & Testament a copy of which is attached hereto. The original of the unproven will should be filed with the Clerk of the Probate Division of the Circuit Court of Cook County, IL.
Leaving a Last Will & Testament which was filed in the Unproven Will Box of the Probate Division of the Circuit Court of Cook County, IL, about
That the total value of the estate of the deceased, including both real and personal property owned by the deceased e the individually or in joint tenancy at the time of the death of the deceased, does not exceed the sum of dollars.
Affiant makes this affidavit for the purpose of inducing Old Republic National Title Insurance Company to issue its Title Insurance Policy, describing the above mentioned property.
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said
this 10 day of April AD2024. AD2024. AD2024
Notary Public (Affiant's Signature)
OFFICIAL SEAL AGNIESZKA ZABOROWSKI NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 07/18/2026

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Commence in the land	ELIANDOLINI LICENTINI DI TE			MANUFACTURE OF THE PARTY OF THE			
			СОПИТУ С				. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			CHICAG				
STATE FILE NUMBER			Work VERT				na creation
DECEDENTS LEGAL	IBV. IAME	4.45.	n d	# " (PAI	1101+ 30	DATE	OF DEATH
JOHN N DIBUG	NO AF ₂	AGENTUAST	ВЯтнсау	The state of the s	MALI DATE OF BIRTH	E APF	RL 16, 2015
COOK CITY OR TOWN,		4 PRO YEAR	≀s gull	en on orace a	JANUARA:Þ5 MSTAUTIONÐAHE.	, ฟู ปี 25	. 41.
ELK GROVEN	LÂGE 11		J#11 1840	WELLINGTO	N AND THE STATE OF	ył	
PLACE OF ELAND		1,337,	in the second		-National Property of the Party		
BIRTHPLACE WAUKEGAN, IL	SOCIAL SEC	URITY NUMBER STA	itus at time of Jej Arried		VIVAR SPOUSECIVE UN OLORES J LUGO		EN MAME EVER IN U.S. FORCES?
RESIDENCE 840 WELLINGTO	SN 1 P. S.	N. C.	ДРТ NO 519	LIT ON	TOWN GROVE VILLAGE		INSIDE CITY OF
COUNTY COOK	S/A/E T/ C DE		NES NAME PRIOR TO FE	HSI MAPRIAGEICIV	LUNION MOTHEL	A BMAIN 2 THE MARKS	FICH TO FIRST VARBINGER
INFORMANTS NAME		"F RELATIO	16.4	MA(L	NG ADDRESS TARE	i,M/NAGRO	A STATE OF THE STA
DOLORES J DIÉ METHOD OF DISPOSITI	ov I,	WIFE	N	LOCA	3 WELLINGTON UNIT ATION - CITY OR TOW		PATE OF DISPOSITION
BURIAL		ABRAH M. W. JUH		YOUNG ELV	VOOD, IL		APRIL 22, 2015
	MATION CARE, 12	MINORTHER T	ERRACE, SUAN	DLAKE, IL. 6		3	
NUNERAL DISECTORS	IAME THE					L DIRECTOR'S ILLI 16722	NOS CITEMES NUMBER
LOCAL RECISTRÁRS NA DAVID ORR	MS TOTAL	***************************************				ED WITH LOCAL R L 21, 2015	ieg Ejîrar
CAUSE OF DEATH	PARTI SEVERE CH	RONIC OBSTRUĞ	TÎVE PULMONA (1	DIS EASE WIT	Н НҮРОХЕМІА	ं ।	3 :Ne.
IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Fine discuss or consists)		. 1922 Miles	Tye to (us as a nonseg		- } •		S jui SN
resulting in death) }						Ŭ Ĝ M¥	
		- Wild Fam.	Den to for us a conselly	re-real	<u>ार्ल्य अप</u>	₹ <u>1</u>	-110
	ι Ε ₁ .			Ü.	da	,	
	พุรุสภา เวลุส์ Conditions contribut	ing po Seatty but not re	Oue to (cres a copyup) ឯកសិក្សិក ឧក បានព្រះប្រែង វិកិត្តិ			JĒL. Ī WAS AN AUTOPI	CM กับแลง เหลา
PROSTATE CANGE	R, HYPERTENSION					WE'LE AUTOPSY	าะพุติพาร ยระบาก
FEMALE PRESCHARCY ST		[357	1.00 M. S		Sig (S)	MANNER IF DE	SE ON CHARMY N/A
NOT APPLICABLE DATE OF PUURY	, - in-hydroximmentellindddigwydd ym e-salac oganiaddairmaelain ag	TIME OF INJURY AND	PLACE OF	IKIURY	Saktion (professional desired. Amount of the same of t	NATUPAL	PULLRYAT WO
LOCATION OF INJURY			M.jo.	963 146. 8	ann an sigheir 1994 feitheir desteadh am daon dean dean ann an tha gheiride in priodh-british an dean an an ai	774	
	Little		int)		11 to 12 to		
SESCRIEE UTAS MATCH	r. DCOGHBED:			ne *		It: IF TRANS	SPORTATION WERE SP
FIEND THE DECEASED?	DATE LAST SEEN		EDICAL EXAMINER O		DATE PRONOUNCED	, <u> </u>	TIME OF DEATH
YES ERTIFIER	APRIL 07, 20)15 CORON	IFR CONTACTED?	,YES Nale:	,45ks, 118g	GP DATECE	10:01 AM
PHYSICIAN 神情。	code of Person Co./P)	This care of the	20 14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1	A. A. Sale		RIFILO (1916) L 17, 2015
BRIDGETIMIDRÜR	Y, 800 BIESTERFIEL	.b RD, ELK GRO	NE VILLAGE, ILI	LINOIS, 6000		03	609793 <i>3</i> i
. Julia . 3e	A TENED		**\$*J\$\$**		'us de	F &	ξį.
W. W.		tific that this i	s a true and	correct co	ppy from the	official deal	h / coo.
	This is to cer	my macuis i					
		rd filed with t		epartment	or Public me	(4142 f.	// ⁰ /
				epartment Ox	or Public He	,	
				Orr	or Public He	,	







UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

UNIT 519 AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS PARCEL): SUBDIVISION LOT 'A' IN LOT 3 IN THE 1ST RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF LOT 1 IN VILLAGE ON THE LAKE SUBDIVISION (PHASE 11), BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 29 AND PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN JANUARY 25, 1971 AS DOCUMENT NO. 21380121 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT 'A' TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP MADE BY CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 53436 RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT NO. 21956371 TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED 1.29 PERCENT INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL (EXCEPTING SAID PARCEL ALL THE PROPERTIES AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY).

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY DECLARATION OF COVENANTS FOR VILLAGE ON THE LAKE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION EXECUTED BY CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY A CORPORATION OR ILLINOIS AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 25, 1969 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 53436 DATED JUNE 18, 1971 AND RECORDED JUNE 18, 1971 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 21517203 AND AS CREATED BY DEED MADE BY CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY A CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 25, 1969 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 53436 TO KENNETH HAMILTON AND CAROLYN HAMILTON DATED JUNE 19, 1974 AND RECORDED AUGUST 1, 1974 AS DOCUMENT NO. 22800633 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS OVER LOT 2 (EXCEPT SUBDIVISION LOTS 'A'., B AND 'C' IN VILLAGE ON THE LAKE SUBDIVISION BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 29 AND PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 32. TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JANUARY 25, 1971 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 21880121 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.)FFICO

Address commonly known as: 840 Wellington Ave Unit 519 Elk Grove Village, IL 60007

PIN#: 08-32-101-015-1097